Manhattan (13-18,8-12 MAAC) -vs- Siena (20-10,15-5 MAAC)
03/11/20 at

Date: 03/11/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g :PR"Z . Manhattan 25 24 49

Referees: Michael Palau,Michael Kitts,Andy O'Brien Siena 34 29 63

Notes: MAAC Quarterfinals2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 2.

Manhattan vs Siena. Played at .

Manhattan 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Pauly Paulicap * 26 5-12 0-0 2-5 5-7 12 2 0 1 2 0 12

12  Christian Hinckson * 28 4-10 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 0 9

10 Nehemiah Mack * 28 1-7 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 1 4

14  Tyler Reynolds * 30 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0] 0 0 3

04  Samir Stewart * 26 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 1 0

30 Elijah Buchanan 24 3-8 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 8

23  Tykei Greene 22 3-8 1-4 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 7

00 Warren Williams 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 0 6

15 Michael Okafor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Adam Cisse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-58 4-18 5-10 13-22 35 14 7 9 4 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 2-10 20.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 20-58 34.5% 4-18 22.2 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 1 1st-16:17

Siena 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Manny Camper * 40 6-11 2-2 1-2 4-5 9 2 6 5 0 0 15

22 Jalen Pickett * 37 4-13 1-5 0-0 0-8 8 1 7 1 1 2 9

00 Donald Carey * 34 3-7 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 3 0 2 7

01 Elijah Burns * 16 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 7

02  Gary Harris, Jr. * 24 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 2 0 6

35 Sammy Friday IV 17 5-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 12

14  Jordan King 25 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5

12 Kyle Young 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2

™ TEAM 0] 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0] 0 0
Totals - 200 26-57 6-19 5-10 13-27 40 12 18 11 3 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-10 40.00 % 4-9 44.44 %

Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 26-57 45.6 % 6-19 31.6 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
08:01

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19

Fast Break Points: 11



First Half Box Score
Manhattan 25

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pauly Paulicap 13 3-6 0-0 1-3 3-4 7 2 0 1 1 0 7
12 Christian Hinckson 16 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 7
10 Nehemiah Mack 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0] 1 1 0 2
14  Tyler Reynolds 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 3
4 Samir Stewart 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
30 Elijah Buchanan 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 2 0 0 0
23  Tykei Greene 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 2
0 Warren Williams 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
15  Michael Okafor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
31 Adam Cisse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 2-8 1-3 7-12 19 9 2 7 2 0 25
37.9 % 25.0% 33.3%
Siena 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Manny Camper 20 3-6 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 3 6] 0 8
22  Jalen Pickett 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 2 5
0 Donald Carey 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
1 Elijah Burns 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
2 Gary Harris, Jr. 15 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0] 0 0 1 0 4
35 Sammy Friday IV 9 3-3 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
14  Jordan King 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 1 0 0 0 0
12  Kyle Young 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 4-10 4-9 7-12 19 5 8 6 1 4 34

46.4 % 40.0 % 44.4 %



Manhattan 24

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Pauly Paulicap 13 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 0] 0 1 0 5
12 Christian Hinckson 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Nehemiah Mack 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
14  Tyler Reynolds 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
4 Samir Stewart 18 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
30 Elijah Buchanan 11 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 (0] 3 0 0 0 8
23  Tykei Greene 13 2-6 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 0 0] 0 0 2 5
0 Warren Williams 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 1 0 2
15  Michael Okafor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
31 Adam Cisse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-29 2-10 4-7 6-10 16 5 5 2 2 4 24
31.0% 20.0% 57.1 %
Siena 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Manny Camper 20 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 5 2 0 0 7
22  Jalen Pickett 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 0 1 0 4
0] Donald Carey 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0] 2 2 0 1 2
1 Elijah Burns 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Gary Harris, Jr. 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
35 Sammy Friday IV 8 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
14  Jordan King 13 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
12  Kyle Young 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 2-9 1-1 6-15 21 7 10 5 2 1 29

44.8 % 22.2 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Manhattan

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena

MISS 3PTR by MACK,NEHEMIAH
REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY
GOOD LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY
MISS JUMPER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by PAULICAP,PAULY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PAULICAP,PAULY

FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR

SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR

REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by PAULICAP,PAULY

BLOCK by MACK,NEHEMIAH

TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GREENE,TYKEI

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY

GOOD DUNK by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint)
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN

SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY

19:31

19:20

19:08
19:02
18:41
18:27

18:18
18:08
18:01
17:41
17:26
17:26
17:01
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32

16:17
16:17
16:17
15:58
15:58

15:47
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:11
15:02
14:55
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:28

0-3

2-3

2-4

4-4

5-4

5-6

5-8

7-8

7-10

H3

H1

H2

Vi

H1

H3

H1

H3

MISS LAYUP by GARY HARRIS,JR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,ELIJAH
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

TURNOVER by CAREY,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by GARY HARRIS,JR
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,MANNY
TURNOVER by CAMPER,MANNY

STEAL by PICKETT,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by CAREY,DONALD

FOUL by BURNS,ELIJAH

SUB IN by KING,JORDAN
SUB OUT by GARY HARRIS,JR
REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,MANNY

GOOD FT by CAMPER,MANNY

MISS FT by CAMPER,MANNY

SUB IN by 1V,SAMMY FRIDAY
SUB OUT by BURNS,ELIJAH

FOUL by CAMPER,MANNY
MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,DONALD

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPER,MANNY
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN

SUB IN by BURNS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,DONALD(in the paint)



TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,WARREN
SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR
SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WARREN

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TYKEI

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,TYLER

SUB OUT by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER
ASSIST by STEWART,SAMIR

MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WARREN

FOUL by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WARREN(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,WARREN

SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY

SUB IN by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN
SUB OUT by GREENE,TYKEI

MISS JUMPER by PAULICAP,PAULY
REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY
MISS LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY

TURNOVER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

10-10

10-12

10-13
12-13

12-14

12-16

12-18

H2

H3
H1

H2

H4

H 6

SUB IN by GARY HARRIS,JR
SUB OUT by CAREY,DONALD
MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,MANNY

FOUL by BURNS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by 1V,SAMMY FRIDAY
SUB OUT by BURNS,ELIJAH

BLOCK by GARY HARRIS,JR
REBOUND DEF by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
TURNOVER by CAMPER,MANNY

TURNOVER by CAMPER,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
TURNOVER by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CAREY,DONALD

SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD FT by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY

MISS LAYUP by GARY HARRIS,JR
REBOUND OFF by GARY HARRIS,JR

MISS FT by GARY HARRIS,JR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GARY HARRIS,JR

SUB IN by KING,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CAREY,DONALD

MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,MANNY

REBOUND OFF by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY

GOOD LAYUP by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY(in the paint)

STEAL by CAREY,DONALD
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPER,MANNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAREY,DONALD

SUB IN by YOUNG,KYLE
SUB OUT by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY

REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN



FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR 09:25

SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 09:25
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR 09:25
09:25 SUB IN by PICKETT,JALEN
09:25 SUB OUT by GARY HARRIS,JR
09:15 12-21 H9 GOOD 3PTR by CAREY,DONALD
TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 08:45
08:45 STEAL by PICKETT,JALEN

08:37 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by KING,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 08:13 15-24 H9
07:53 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KYLE
07:47 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPER,MANNY
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 07:15 17-27 H 10
07:11 TURNOVER by PICKETT,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:11
SUB IN by GREENE,TYKEI 07:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 07:11
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 07:11
SUB OUT by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 07:11
07:11 SUB IN by 1V,SAMMY FRIDAY
07:11 SUB IN by GARY HARRIS,JR
07:11 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KYLE
07:11 SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MACK,NEHEMIAH 07:02
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WARREN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WARREN 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
06:31 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MACK,NEHEMIAH 06:01
06:01 FOUL by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
REBOUND OFF by MACK,NEHEMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 05:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WARREN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WARREN(in the paint) 05:53 19-27 HS8
FOUL by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 05:33
SUB IN by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 05:33
SUB OUT by GREENE,TYKEI 05:33
05:33 SUB IN by YOUNG,KYLE
05:33 SUB OUT by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
05:29 MISS 3PTR by CAREY,DONALD

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,MANNY
05:11 19-29 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAMPER,MANNY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,WARREN 05:11

05:11 MISS FT by YOUNG,KYLE
SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY 05:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN 05:11
REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY --
GOOD JUMPER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 04:45 21-29 HS8

04:24 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KYLE
BLOCK by PAULICAP,PAULY 04:24
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,TYLER --

04:15 FOUL by YOUNG,KYLE
TURNOVER by MACK,NEHEMIAH 04:08

04:08 STEAL by YOUNG,KYLE
FOUL by PAULICAP,PAULY 04:08

04:08 MISS FT by YOUNG,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY --



MISS 3PTR by MACK,NEHEMIAH 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,DONALD

03:39 MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,MANNY

FOUL by MACK,NEHEMIAH 03:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05

03:05 21-30 H9 GOOD FT by GARY HARRIS,JR

03:05 MISS FT by GARY HARRIS,JR
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 03:05
SUB IN by GREENE,TYKEI 03:05
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 03:05
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,TYLER 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by KING,JORDAN

03:05 SUB OUT by CAREY,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --

MISS JUMPER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 02:37

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WARREN --

GOOD JUMPER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 02:17 23-30 H7

SUB IN by OKAFOR,MICHAEL 02:14

SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY 02:14

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN 02:14

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 02:14
02:14 SUB IN by 1V,SAMMY FRIDAY
02:14 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KYLE
01:53 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY --
MISS LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
01:27 23-32 H9 GOOD JUMPER by GARY HARRIS,JR(in the paint)

FOUL by PAULICAP,PAULY 00:58
TURNOVER by PAULICAP,PAULY 00:58
SUB IN by CISSE,ADAM 00:58
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 00:58
00:50 MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,TYKEI(in the paint) 00:17 25-32 H7
00:01 25-34 H9 GOOD LAYUP by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY (in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR 19:48
== REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
19:29 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,ELIJAH
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 19:27

19:10 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,TYLER --

18:40 FOUL by GARY HARRIS,JR
GOOD FT by MACK,NEHEMIAH 18:40 26-34 H8
GOOD FT by MACK,NEHEMIAH 18:40 27-34 H7

18:29 TURNOVER by CAMPER,MANNY
STEAL by MACK,NEHEMIAH 18:29
MISS LAYUP by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,DONALD
18:14 27-36 H9 GOOD DUNK by BURNS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAREY,DONALD
GOOD LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint) 17:46 29-36 H7



ASSIST by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --

17:13 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY --
TURNOVER by STEWART,SAMIR 16:47

16:47 STEAL by CAREY,DONALD

16:42 29-38 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPER,MANNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAREY,DONALD

16:27 FOUL by BURNS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 16:25
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR 16:25
16:25 SUB IN by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
16:25 SUB OUT by BURNS,ELIJAH
16:19 FOUL by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
MISS FT by PAULICAP,PAULY 16:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by PAULICAP,PAULY 16:19 30-38 H8
16:14 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GARY HARRIS,JR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CAMPER,MANNY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
MISS JUMPER by PAULICAP,PAULY 15:46
= REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
15:22 MISS LAYUP by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
BLOCK by PAULICAP,PAULY 15:22
- REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,MANNY
15:15 MISS 3PTR by CAREY,DONALD
REBOUND DEF by MACK,NEHEMIAH -
MISS 3PTR by MACK,NEHEMIAH 15:03
REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY -
MISS JUMPER by PAULICAP,PAULY 14:58
- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
14:49 TURNOVER by GARY HARRIS,JR
SUB IN by GREENE, TYKEI 14:49
SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR 14:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 14:49
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 14:49
SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH 14:49
SUB OUT by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 14:49
14:49 SUB IN by KING,JORDAN
14:49 SUB OUT by GARY HARRIS,JR
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WARREN 14:36
= REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,MANNY
14:11 30-43 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
= ASSIST by CAMPER,MANNY
MISS LAYUP by GREENE, TYKEI 13:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
13:35 SUB IN by GARY HARRIS,JR
13:35 SUB OUT by CAREY,DONALD
MISS LAYUP by GREENE, TYKEI 13:21
13:21 BLOCK by GARY HARRIS,JR
- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
13:13 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 13:12
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS, TYLER 13:12

13:07 30-46 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPER,MANNY
-- ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WARREN(in the paint) 12:39 32-46 H 14
ASSIST by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH --

SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY 12:38

SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH 12:38

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 12:38

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN 12:38



12:38 SUB IN by CAREY,DONALD

12:38 SUB OUT by PICKETT,JALEN
12:14 MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by 1V,SAMMY FRIDAY
12:10 SUB IN by YOUNG,KYLE
12:10 SUB OUT by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
12:04 SUB IN by PICKETT,JALEN
12:04 SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN
11:52 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TYKEI --
GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,TYKEI 11:31 35-46 H11
FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR 11:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:07
11:07 SUB IN by BURNS,ELIJAH
11:07 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KYLE
10:48 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY --
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TYKEI 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,DONALD
10:07 35-48 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CAREY,DONALD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 09:47
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,TYLER 09:47
SUB OUT by GREENE,TYKEI 09:47
SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH 09:47
09:47 SUB IN by KING,JORDAN
09:47 SUB OUT by GARY HARRIS,JR

09:26 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAMPER,MANNY

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SAMIR 09:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
09:08 FOUL by BURNS,ELIJAH
09:08 SUB IN by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
09:08 SUB OUT by BURNS,ELIJAH
08:49 FOUL by PICKETT,JALEN
MISS FT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 08:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 08:49 36-50 H 14
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 08:49
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 08:49
08:26 36-52 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 08:08
- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
08:01 36-54 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPER,MANNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:00
SUB IN by GREENE, TYKEI 08:00
SUB OUT by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 08:00
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 07:47 39-54 H15

ASSIST by STEWART,SAMIR --
07:28 MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 07:19 41-54 H 13
06:48 41-56 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY (in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAMPER,MANNY

GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:32 43-56 H 13

06:02 TURNOVER by CAMPER,MANNY
STEAL by GREENE,TYKEI 06:02
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
05:46 43-58 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY(in the paint)



FOUL by REYNOLDS,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY
SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

FOUL by MACK,NEHEMIAH
TURNOVER by MACK,NEHEMIAH
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY
MISS JUMPER by PAULICAP,PAULY

MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE, TYKEI(in the paint)

ASSIST by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint)

ASSIST by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN
SUB IN by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TYKEI

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TYKEI

STEAL by GREENE,TYKEI

MISS FT by GREENE,TYKEI

STEAL by STEWART,SAMIR
MISS LAYUP by MACK,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND OFF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,WARREN

43-59

43-61

45-61

45-63
47-63

49-63

H 16

H 18

H 16

H 18
H 16

H 14

ASSIST by CAMPER,MANNY

GOOD FT by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY

SUB IN by BURNS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by IV,SAMMY FRIDAY
FOUL by CAMPER,MANNY

MISS 3PTR by CAREY,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,MANNY
MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,MANNY
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

BLOCK by PICKETT,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,MANNY
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by CAREY,DONALD

FOUL by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by CAREY,DONALD

MISS LAYUP by CAMPER,MANNY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM



00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,DONALD



